
COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/11/25 BS (2026-03-09 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Dental Science(Dental Hygiene)

Type of Examination : Regular

Year: 2

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 HIMAL DENTAL HOSPITAL AND INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCE, KATHMANDU

20000545,  20000546,  20000547,  20000548,  20000549,
20000550,  20000551,  20000552,  20000553,  20000554,
20000555,  20000556,  20000557,  20000558,  20000559,
20000560,  20000561,  20000562,  20000563,  20000564,
20000565,  20000567,  20000568,  20000569,  20000570,
20000572,  20000573,  20000574,  20000575,  20000576,
20000577,  20000578,  20000579,  20000580,  20000581,
20000582

38 36 0 94.74

2 KANTIPUR DENTAL COLLEGE TEACHING HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTER, KATHMANDU

20000413,  20000414,  20000415,  20000416,  20000417,
20000418,  20000419,  20000420,  20000421,  20000422,
20000425,  20000426,  20000427,  20000428,  20000429,
20000430,  20000431,  20000432,  20000433,  20000434,
20000435,  20000436,  20000437,  20000438,  20000439,
20000440,  20000441,  20000442,  20000443,  20000444,
20000445,  20000446,  20000447,  20000448

36 34 0 94.44

3 KANTIPUR INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, POKHARA, KASKI

20000586,  20000587,  20000588,  20000589,  20000590,
20000591,  20000592,  20000593,  20000595,  20000596,
20000597,  20000599,  20000600,  20000602,  20000603,
20000604,  20000605,  20000607,  20000608,  20000609,
20000610,  20000611,  20000612,  20000613,  20000614,
20000617,  20000618,  20000619,  20000621

40 29 0 72.50

4 KANTIPUR SCHOOL OF DENTISTRY, KATHMANDU 20000450,  20000451,  20000452,  20000453,  20000454,
20000460,  20000463,  20000464,  20000467,  20000469,

40 24 0 60.00



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

20000471,  20000472,  20000473,  20000475,  20000476,
20000478,  20000479,  20000480,  20000481,  20000483,
20000484,  20000485,  20000486,  20000487

5 KATHMANDU MODEL HOSPITAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, BAGBAZAR, KATHMANDU

20000651,  20000652,  20000653,  20000655,  20000657,
20000659,  20000660,  20000661,  20000662,  20000663,
20000664,  20000665,  20000666,  20000668,  20000669,
20000672,  20000673,  20000674,  20000675,  20000676,
20000677,  20000678,  20000679,  20000680,  20000683,
20000684

35 26 0 74.29

6 NEPAL DENTAL HOSPITAL AND TECHNICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA

20000623,  20000624,  20000626,  20000628,  20000629,
20000630,  20000631,  20000632,  20000633,  20000634,
20000635,  20000636,  20000637,  20000638,  20000639,
20000641,  20000642,  20000643,  20000644,  20000647,
20000648,  20000649

27 22 0 81.48

7 SAMAJ SCHOOL OF DENTISTRY, KATHMANDU

20000374,  20000375,  20000376,  20000377,  20000378,
20000379,  20000380,  20000381,  20000382,  20000383,
20000384,  20000385,  20000386,  20000387,  20000389,
20000390,  20000391,  20000392,  20000393,  20000394,
20000396,  20000398,  20000400,  20000401,  20000402,
20000403,  20000404,  20000405,  20000406,  20000407,
20000408,  20000409,  20000410,  20000411,  20000412

39 35 0 89.74

8 SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN

20000512,  20000516,  20000517,  20000518,  20000519,
20000522,  20000525,  20000526,  20000528,  20000529,
20000530,  20000531,  20000532,  20000534,  20000535,
20000536,  20000537,  20000541,  20000543,  20000544

34 20 0 58.82

9 VINAYAK HEALTH CARE SYSTEM, BHARATPUR-10, CHITWAN

20000489,  20000490,  20000492,  20000493,  20000494,
20000495,  20000496,  20000497,  20000498,  20000500,
20000501,  20000502,  20000503,  20000504,  20000505,
20000506,  20000507,  20000509,  20000510,  20000511

24 20 0 83.33

SUMMARY Total Appeared:313  Total Passed:246  Total Failed:67  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 78.59  Fail
Percentage: 21.41



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/11/25 BS (2026-03-09 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Dental Science(Dental Hygiene)

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 2

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 ASIA MEDICAL COLLEGE AND TEACHING HOSPITAL, BIRGUNJ, PARSA 20100640,  20100641,  20100642,  20100643,
20100644,  20100645,  20100646 7 7 0 100.00

2 HIMAL DENTAL HOSPITAL AND INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCE, KATHMANDU

20100576,  20100577,  20100578,  20100579,
20100580,  20100581,  20100582,  20100583,
20100584,  20100585,  20100586,  20100588,
20100589,  20100590,  20100591,  20100592,
20100593,  20100594,  20100595,  20100596,
20100597,  20100598,  20100599,  20100600,
20100602,  20100603

28 26 0 92.86

3 KANTIPUR DENTAL COLLEGE TEACHING HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTER, KATHMANDU

20100491,  20100493,  20100495,  20100497,
20100498,  20100500,  20100501,  20100505,
20100506,  20100507,  20100508,  20100509,
20100510,  20100511,  20100513

24 15 0 62.50

4 KANTIPUR INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, POKHARA, KASKI 20100604,  20100610 7 2 0 28.57



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

5 KANTIPUR SCHOOL OF DENTISTRY, KATHMANDU

20100514,  20100517,  20100518,  20100519,
20100520,  20100522,  20100523,  20100525,
20100526,  20100527,  20100528,  20100529,
20100531,  20100532,  20100533,  20100534,
20100535,  20100536,  20100538,  20100539,
20100540,  20100541,  20100542,  20100543,
20100544,  20100545,  20100546,  20100547,
20100548,  20100794

36 30 0 83.33

6 KATHMANDU MODEL HOSPITAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, BAGBAZAR, KATHMANDU
20100662,  20100663,  20100664,  20100665,
20100666,  20100667,  20100668,  20100669,
20100671,  20100672,  20100673

13 11 0 84.62

7 KATHMANDU MODEL HOSPITAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, BAGBAZAR, KATHMANDU
(FORMAL INSTITUTE: KATHMANDU MODEL HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF ORAL HEALTH, BAGBAZAR, KATHMANDU)

20100647,  20100648,  20100649,  20100650,
20100651,  20100654,  20100655,  20100656,
20100657,  20100658,  20100659,  20100660,
20100661,  20100800

17 14 0 82.35

8 NEPAL DENTAL HOSPITAL AND TECHNICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA

20100611,  20100612,  20100613,  20100614,
20100616,  20100617,  20100620,  20100624,
20100625,  20100626,  20100627,  20100628,
20100629,  20100630,  20100632,  20100633,
20100634,  20100636,  20100637,  20100638,
20100639

29 21 0 72.41

9 NOBEL MEDICAL COLLEGE, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG 20100478,  20100479 10 2 0 20.00

10 SAMAJ SCHOOL OF DENTISTRY, KATHMANDU
20100480,  20100481,  20100482,  20100483,
20100484,  20100485,  20100486,  20100487,
20100488,  20100489,  20100490

11 11 0 100.00

11 SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 20100563,  20100564,  20100565,  20100567,
20100569,  20100571,  20100572,  20100574 13 8 0 61.54

12 VINAYAK HEALTH CARE SYSTEM, BHARATPUR-10, CHITWAN
20100551,  20100553,  20100555,  20100556,
20100557,  20100558,  20100559,  20100560,
20100562

14 9 0 64.29

SUMMARY Total Appeared:209  Total Passed:156  Total Failed:53  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage:
74.64  Fail Percentage: 25.36


